Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

September 12, 1997

800002292439--7 -09/15/97--01018--008 ****122.50 ****122.50

Re: B.C.D. Incorporated

-1144 1997 5001 1918 192850

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

7000082600

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours ment Phillip Vallone

B.C. D. Incorporated 1573 Trumbull Street Kissimmee, FL 34744 (407) 870-8337

ISEP 15 B5B W97-21199

97 SEP 24 PH 12: 45



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 15, 1997

VINCENT PHILLIP VALLONE 1573 TRUMBULL STREET KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

SUBJECT: B.C.D. INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W97000021199

We have received your document for B.C.D. INCORPORATED and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6925.

Brenda Baker Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 097A00045700

· · ·		
ARTIC	CLES OF INCORPORATION	
	of	
B.C.D. I	(name of corporation)	ment Incorpora
The undersigned acting as the incorporators following articles of incorporation for such co	of a corporation under the Florida Business	Corporation Act, adopt(s)
AR	RTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME	
The name of the corporation is: $\mathbb{B}_{\mathcal{C}} \cdot [$	D. Incorporated	Incorporated
	ARTICLE II - DURATION	-6
This corporation shall exist perpetually unle	ess dissolved according to Florida law.	I SEP
	ARTICLE III - PURPOSE	24 P
The corporation is organized for the purpose nited States and the State of Florida.	e of engaging in any activities or business pe	ermitted under the Rys of 15
The corporation is authorized to issue <u>5</u>	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK 	<u>per share.</u>
STREET ADDRESS		
1573 Trumbull St CITY Kissimmee	FLORIDA	ZIP 34444
Mailing address, if different STREET ADDRESS		
Mailing address, if different		
Mailing address, if different	FLORIDA	ZIP
Mailing address, if different STREET ADDRESS CITY	FLORIDA NITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AC	
Mailing address, if different STREET ADDRESS CITY ARTICLE VI - IN		GENT
Mailing address, if different STREET ADDRESS CITY ARTICLE VI - IN The street address of the initial register	NITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AC red office and the name of the initial regi	GENT
Mailing address, if different STREET ADDRESS CITY ARTICLE VI - IN The street address of the initial register NAME Vincent Phillip V	NITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AC red office and the name of the initial regi	GENT

Form 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1

:.

310

5.1 G

 $j_{m'} \neq$

τ.

υ.

.

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have $\pm wo$ (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME Vincent Phillip Va	lone	
ADDRESS 1573 Trumbull Stre		
CITY Kissimmer	STATE F-1	ZIP 34744
NAME Debra Ann Vallone		
ADDRESS 1573 Trumbull Stre	et	
CITY Kissimmee	STATE	ZIP 34744
NAME		
ADDRESS		
СІТҮ	STATE	ZIP

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME Vincent Phillip Vallone		
ADDRESS 1573 Trumbull Street		
CITY Hissimmee	STATE	ZIP 34744
NAME Dobra Ann Vallone		
ADDRESS 1573 Trumbull Str	cet	
CITY Kissimmee	STATE FL	ZIP 34744
NAME		·
ADDRESS		<u> </u>
СІТҮ	STATE	ZIP

The undersigned incorporator(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this

day of _ (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/ REGISTERED OFFICE

B.C.D. Incorporated Management Incorporated

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

tree at 15 2 Irumbull 34744 SSI mmee orida has named C. .ent me n

located at the aforesaid address, as its registered agent to accept service of process within this state.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.